

b
ITEM NO.51

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23243-23244/2012

RAMKALI BEGA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN PRASAD GOND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 23/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinod Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla ,Adv
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is present in person.

I.A. Nos.5 and 6 moved by respondent No.1 in person be placed before
the Hon'ble Court for necessary orders.

In the meanwhile, remaining duly represented respondents to file
counter affidavit.

List again on 1.3.2013.

|
|rd

|
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)