

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5-6 in Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).23243-23244/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2012 in SA No.1355/2007SA
No.1549/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAMKALI BEGA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN PRASAD GOND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 18/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav,Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
applicant In-Person

Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.
Ms. Amrita Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and respondent
appearing in person.

Respondent No.1 appearing in person has filed I.A. Nos. 5
and 6 praying for vacation of the status quo order passed by this Court
on 17th August, 2012. In the present applications, the applicant
specifically asserted that he has got possession of disputed land
Khasra No.99 Area 17 Decimal

...2/-

-2-

on 07.08.2009 from all the petitioners. Apart from the above
assertion, he enclosed copy of receipt of possession dated 07.08.2009 as
Annexure R-I. In view of the same, the limited order of status quo
granted on 17th August, 2012 is vacated insofar as Khasra No.99 Area 17
Decimal is concerned.

Interlocutory applications are disposed of accordingly.

List special leave petitions on 8th July, 2013 for final
disposal.

In the meantime, parties are permitted to complete the
pleadings.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

