

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23243-23244/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2012 in SA No.1355/2007, SA No.1549/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAMKALI BEGA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN PRASAD GOND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 02/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.  
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Prasad  
(Respondent-In-Person)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall prepare a paperbook containing relevant documents and evidence within three weeks from today.  
The matter to be notified on 27th November, 2013 for Final Disposal.

The petitioner shall pay Rs. 2000/- by way of costs to Respondent No. 1 - Sudarshan Prasad, who is present in Court today, and shall file proof thereof within two weeks from today.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| |Court Master

|