

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23243-23244/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2012 in SA No.1355/2007,SA No.1549/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAMKALI BEGA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN PRASAD GOND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjeet Kirpal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais ,Adv

Mr. Jay Savla ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By order of this Court dated 2.9.2013 it was directed that the petitioner shall pay a sum of Rs.2000/- by way of a Demand Draft of a nationalised bank to respondent No.1 who appears in person.

Now it is directed that the said amount shall be paid in cash instead of a demand draft to respondent No.1.

List on 5th December, 2013 as Ist item.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Bala Mehra]
Court Master